SUPREME COURT OF NEW JERSEY D-107 September Term 1992

IN THE MATTER OF GEORGE W. PRESSLER, AN ATTORNEY AT LAW

ORDER

Stychen Kelon

APR 29 1993

The Disciplinary Review Board having filed a report with the Supreme Court, recommending that GEORGE W. PRESSLER of EAST BRUNSWICK, who was admitted to the bar of this State in 1971, be publicly reprimanded and required to pay \$8,802.15 in improperly retained interest on trust accounts to the IOLTA fund for having violated <u>RPC</u> 1.15(a) (negligent misuse of client trust funds and negligent retention of client interest), and good cause appearing;

:

:

:

It is ORDERED that the report and recommendation of the Disciplinary Review are adopted and GEORGE W. PRESSLER is hereby publicly reprimanded; and it is further

ORDERED that GEORGE W. PRESSLER pay the sum of \$8,802.15 to IOLTA within thirty days of the filing date of this Order or on an installment schedule satisfactory to the Office of Attorney Ethics; and it is further

ORDERED that the entire record of this matter be made a permanent part of respondent's file as an attorney at law of this State; and it is further

ORDERED that respondent shall reimburse the Ethics Financial Committee for appropriate administrative costs incurred in the prosecution of this matter.

WITNESS, the Honorable Robert N. Wilentz, Chief Justice, at Trenton, this 27th day of April, 1993.

Stophene Supreme COURT

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of the original on file / office.

Hew Tronse

CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT OF NEW JERSEY

SUPREME COURT OF NEW JERSEY

D-107 September Term 1992

IN THE MATTER OF : GEORGE W. PRESSLER, : CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE AN ATTORNEY AT LAW :

I, Thomas J. Foden, hereby certify:

 I am employed by the State of New Jersey as a Secretarial Assistant in the Supreme Court.

2) On APRIL 29, 1993, I personally mailed, regular mail and certified mail, P 2613982 199, to respondent GEORGE W. PRESSLER, C/O STEVEN D. ALTMAN, ESQ., BENEDICT, ALTMAN & SWANSON, ESQS., 247 LIVINGSTON AVE., NEW BRUNSWICK, NJ 08901, a copy of an Order dated APRIL 27, 1993.

I hereby certify that the foregoing statements made by me are true. I am aware that if any of the foregoing statement made by me are willfully false, I am subject to punishment.

Thomas Ind

Thomas J. Foden

1